
 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 1 highest Game 290

highest Series (8) 1797

Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Total Ø Cut

1 Netherlands de Jong, Marieke 196 235 233 181 246 248 224 234 1797 224,63 184

2 England Glover, Zara 217 181 218 258 197 249 220 245 1785 223,13 172

3 France Sacco, Isabelle 222 176 177 215 228 244 204 235 1701 212,63 88

4 Finland Pöllänen, Krista 188 179 217 214 196 212 233 257 1696 212,00 83

5 Denmark Brøndsted, Britt 191 182 235 200 199 226 200 235 1668 208,50 55

6 Malta Abela, Sue 204 199 211 231 191 185 185 256 1662 207,75 49

7 Belgium Goossens, Katrien 219 229 179 194 182 218 212 191 1624 203,00 11

8 Ukraine Tarasova, Olga 142 131 156 279 236 199 180 290 1613 201,63 0

9 Greece Rovithaki,  Natassa 189 188 149 254 196 212 213 212 1613 201,63 0

10 Latvia Zavjalova, Diana 165 159 200 161 197 248 246 216 1592 199,00 -21

11 South Africa du Pisani, Annelize 183 192 201 210 225 138 228 205 1582 197,75 -31

12 Turkey Ozogluuntur, Ebru 186 174 199 131 214 247 191 231 1573 196,63 -40

13 Guernsey Hurford, Lauren 205 192 180 192 188 201 186 222 1566 195,75 -47

14 Hungary Vajda, Franciska 193 189 190 188 175 203 232 183 1553 194,13 -60

15 Israel Mizrahi, Sara 189 232 170 188 189 191 192 201 1552 194,00 -61

16 Ireland McDermott, Amanda 209 211 137 182 175 204 207 221 1546 193,25 -67

17 Norway Jakobsen, Renate 157 180 211 193 191 171 199 236 1538 192,25 -75

18 Austria Groß, Ivonne 152 182 212 211 180 183 194 191 1505 188,13 -108

19 Slovenia Kolarič, Vladka 200 221 169 150 209 165 182 198 1494 186,75 -119

20 Iceland Thorisdottir, Dagny Edda 177 189 264 208 140 179 141 196 1494 186,75 -119
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 1 highest Game 290

highest Series (8) 1797

Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Total Ø Cut

21 Switzerland Cornuz, Valérie 143 189 225 163 193 209 185 177 1484 185,50 -129

22 Germany Luoto, Patrizia 172 169 161 164 212 225 215 165 1483 185,38 -130

23 Russia Blagova, Elena 179 153 194 222 168 206 180 173 1475 184,38 -138

24 Catalonia Torrents, Sandra 195 186 175 174 191 211 177 159 1468 183,50 -145

25 Estonia Krainik, Jelena 151 165 181 161 192 199 225 171 1445 180,63 -168

26 Slovakia Blazekova, Michaela 148 214 180 181 202 159 184 158 1426 178,25 -187

27 Poland Martin, Natalia 168 181 178 193 151 168 192 184 1415 176,88 -198

28 Czech Republic Masatova, Vera 186 168 159 170 224 194 145 168 1414 176,75 -199

29 Northern Ireland Black-Watson, Lynda 201 177 157 147 147 213 217 154 1413 176,63 -200

30 Italy Fasol, Simona 168 184 196 133 215 186 158 168 1408 176,00 -205

31 Scotland Butchard, Emma 193 165 182 177 143 147 172 213 1392 174,00 -221

32 Belarus Sinitsa, Aksana 170 147 180 192 148 228 147 174 1386 173,25 -227

33 Cyprus Herodotou, Nandia 173 160 189 181 182 163 158 172 1378 172,25 -235

34 Sweden Lind, Ingegerd 152 152 190 177 168 155 168 180 1342 167,75 -271

35 Moldova Mayr, Zinovia 156 146 147 170 196 179 142 205 1341 167,63 -272

36 Lithuania Malinauskiene, Inga 212 133 150 145 157 165 169 198 1329 166,13 -284

37 Bulgaria Ilieva, Didi 168 169 223 169 162 145 140 147 1323 165,38 -290

38 Romania Popescu, Simona 148 129 174 159 126 180 166 188 1270 158,75 -343

39 Luxembourg Goncalves, Jessica 211 147 174 148 143 143 116 155 1237 154,63 -376

40
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 2 highest Game (all) 290

highest Series (8 / all) 1875

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16 Ser.Rd.2 Ø Total Ø Cut

1 England Glover, Zara 1785 223,13 269 247 222 207 226 192 201 246 1810 226,25 3595 224,69 294

2 Finland Pöllänen, Krista 1696 212,00 228 246 226 259 247 206 217 246 1875 234,38 3571 223,19 270

3 Netherlands de Jong, Marieke 1797 224,63 258 241 202 204 236 195 210 162 1708 213,50 3505 219,06 204

4 France Sacco, Isabelle 1701 212,63 258 227 184 266 223 179 234 202 1773 221,63 3474 217,13 173

5 Austria Groß, Ivonne 1505 188,13 204 230 205 198 247 248 238 258 1828 228,50 3333 208,31 32

6 Latvia Zavjalova, Diana 1592 199,00 244 247 214 164 158 268 216 202 1713 214,13 3305 206,56 4

7 Belgium Goossens, Katrien 1624 203,00 259 216 221 184 213 182 192 213 1680 210,00 3304 206,50 3

8 Malta Abela, Sue 1662 207,75 158 189 217 191 204 233 214 233 1639 204,88 3301 206,31 0

9 Denmark Brøndsted, Britt 1668 208,50 222 181 181 196 221 227 151 215 1594 199,25 3262 203,88 -39

10 Ukraine Tarasova, Olga 1613 201,63 184 193 177 226 216 211 194 219 1620 202,50 3233 202,06 -68

11 Greece Rovithaki,  Natassa 1613 201,63 160 256 224 234 147 192 191 192 1596 199,50 3209 200,56 -92

12 Norway Jakobsen, Renate 1538 192,25 181 214 180 191 158 244 246 221 1635 204,38 3173 198,31 -128

13 Germany Luoto, Patrizia 1483 185,38 170 194 235 193 220 219 166 233 1630 203,75 3113 194,56 -188

14 Ireland McDermott, Amanda 1546 193,25 205 151 208 267 183 176 205 170 1565 195,63 3111 194,44 -190

15 South Africa du Pisani, Annelize 1582 197,75 212 171 188 183 186 215 182 187 1524 190,50 3106 194,13 -195

16 Turkey Ozogluuntur, Ebru 1573 196,63 209 175 191 203 180 173 192 179 1502 187,75 3075 192,19 -226

17 Catalonia Torrents, Sandra 1468 183,50 192 160 198 166 191 236 205 239 1587 198,38 3055 190,94 -246

18 Israel Mizrahi, Sara 1552 194,00 166 170 167 221 164 214 178 216 1496 187,00 3048 190,50 -253

19 Guernsey Hurford, Lauren 1566 195,75 157 244 177 181 202 163 180 159 1463 182,88 3029 189,31 -272

20 Northern Ireland Black-Watson, Lynda 1413 176,63 172 199 201 185 225 197 225 202 1606 200,75 3019 188,69 -282
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 2 highest Game (all) 290

highest Series (8 / all) 1875

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16 Ser.Rd.2 Ø Total Ø Cut

21 Slovenia Kolarič, Vladka 1494 186,75 172 214 279 175 154 180 165 170 1509 188,63 3003 187,69 -298

22 Switzerland Cornuz, Valérie 1484 185,50 200 166 217 170 228 185 158 182 1506 188,25 2990 186,88 -311

23 Hungary Vajda, Franciska 1553 194,13 168 161 188 157 185 201 173 189 1422 177,75 2975 185,94 -326

24 Iceland Thorisdottir, Dagny Edda 1494 186,75 184 164 194 171 199 185 201 181 1479 184,88 2973 185,81 -328

25 Estonia Krainik, Jelena 1445 180,63 179 171 180 236 181 214 192 159 1512 189,00 2957 184,81 -344

26 Czech Republic Masatova, Vera 1414 176,75 232 175 155 257 170 198 168 184 1539 192,38 2953 184,56 -348

27 Russia Blagova, Elena 1475 184,38 149 180 179 179 222 226 170 165 1470 183,75 2945 184,06 -356

28 Italy Fasol, Simona 1408 176,00 189 230 152 217 164 166 179 222 1519 189,88 2927 182,94 -374

29 Belarus Sinitsa, Aksana 1386 173,25 177 215 182 202 147 141 224 246 1534 191,75 2920 182,50 -381

30 Poland Martin, Natalia 1415 176,88 201 179 205 177 200 167 197 169 1495 186,88 2910 181,88 -391

31 Slovakia Blazekova, Michaela 1426 178,25 185 160 191 161 186 176 201 214 1474 184,25 2900 181,25 -401

32 Scotland Butchard, Emma 1392 174,00 225 168 172 192 191 182 177 191 1498 187,25 2890 180,63 -411

33 Moldova Mayr, Zinovia 1341 167,63 158 172 177 232 183 179 183 184 1468 183,50 2809 175,56 -492

34 Cyprus Herodotou, Nandia 1378 172,25 200 179 211 139 124 187 177 179 1396 174,50 2774 173,38 -527

35 Lithuania Malinauskiene, Inga 1329 166,13 159 178 151 172 156 199 193 185 1393 174,13 2722 170,13 -579

36 Luxembourg Goncalves, Jessica 1237 154,63 226 170 176 215 192 158 160 169 1466 183,25 2703 168,94 -598

37 Bulgaria Ilieva, Didi 1323 165,38 172 176 158 162 137 164 190 161 1320 165,00 2643 165,19 -658

38 Romania Popescu, Simona 1270 158,75 155 190 137 168 193 144 174 162 1323 165,38 2593 162,06 -708

39 Sweden Lind, Ingegerd  ( injured ) 1342 167,75 1342 167,75 -1959

40
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 3 highest Game (all) 290

highest Series (8 / all) 1875

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø Ser.Rd.2 Ø G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24 Ser.Rd.3 Ø Total Ø Cut

1 England Glover, Zara 1785 223,13 1810 226,25 226 224 235 215 214 183 206 236 1739 217,38 5334 222,25 418

2 Netherlands de Jong, Marieke 1797 224,63 1708 213,50 223 190 247 192 226 237 245 174 1734 216,75 5239 218,29 323

3 France Sacco, Isabelle 1701 212,63 1773 221,63 233 220 177 149 203 254 214 269 1719 214,88 5193 216,38 277

4 Finland Pöllänen, Krista 1696 212,00 1875 234,38 248 201 215 183 183 225 177 178 1610 201,25 5181 215,88 265

5 Belgium Goossens, Katrien 1624 203,00 1680 210,00 171 204 259 258 256 182 179 244 1753 219,13 5057 210,71 141

6 Austria Groß, Ivonne 1505 188,13 1828 228,50 194 216 218 191 207 182 213 247 1668 208,50 5001 208,38 85

7 Germany Luoto, Patrizia 1483 185,38 1630 203,75 228 210 209 238 222 258 244 233 1842 230,25 4955 206,46 39

8 Ukraine Tarasova, Olga 1613 201,63 1620 202,50 192 235 181 215 206 213 213 228 1683 210,38 4916 204,83 0

9 Denmark Brøndsted, Britt 1668 208,50 1594 199,25 202 234 192 223 172 214 178 212 1627 203,38 4889 203,71 -27

10 Malta Abela, Sue 1662 207,75 1639 204,88 195 170 244 170 184 182 199 234 1578 197,25 4879 203,29 -37

11 Greece Rovithaki,  Natassa 1613 201,63 1596 199,50 267 211 174 205 195 178 153 163 1546 193,25 4755 198,13 -161

12 Latvia Zavjalova, Diana 1592 199,00 1713 214,13 165 162 214 160 178 219 180 166 1444 180,50 4749 197,88 -167

13 Norway Jakobsen, Renate 1538 192,25 1635 204,38 232 214 158 159 195 203 225 163 1549 193,63 4722 196,75 -194

14 Ireland McDermott, Amanda 1546 193,25 1565 195,63 257 182 180 171 194 225 168 226 1603 200,38 4714 196,42 -202

15 Turkey Ozogluuntur, Ebru 1573 196,63 1502 187,75 152 159 179 248 196 235 229 168 1566 195,75 4641 193,38 -275

16 South Africa du Pisani, Annelize 1582 197,75 1524 190,50 204 155 223 194 134 193 160 222 1485 185,63 4591 191,29 -325

17 Northern Ireland Black-Watson, Lynda 1413 176,63 1606 200,75 183 227 185 184 201 191 207 188 1566 195,75 4585 191,04 -331

18 Catalonia Torrents, Sandra 1468 183,50 1587 198,38 202 188 160 178 184 194 206 170 1482 185,25 4537 189,04 -379

19 Poland Martin, Natalia 1415 176,88 1495 186,88 247 210 184 195 214 198 177 201 1626 203,25 4536 189,00 -380

20 Scotland Butchard, Emma 1392 174,00 1498 187,25 278 147 201 221 186 180 177 235 1625 203,13 4515 188,13 -401

24.10.2008     14:19



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 3 highest Game (all) 290

highest Series (8 / all) 1875

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø Ser.Rd.2 Ø G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24 Ser.Rd.3 Ø Total Ø Cut

21 Switzerland Cornuz, Valérie 1484 185,50 1506 188,25 209 197 174 191 222 198 160 167 1518 189,75 4508 187,83 -408

22 Iceland Thorisdottir, Dagny Edda 1494 186,75 1479 184,88 174 213 185 180 174 243 163 198 1530 191,25 4503 187,63 -413

23 Belarus Sinitsa, Aksana 1386 173,25 1534 191,75 212 166 236 203 165 166 197 205 1550 193,75 4470 186,25 -446

24 Russia Blagova, Elena 1475 184,38 1470 183,75 186 213 234 166 191 168 147 215 1520 190,00 4465 186,04 -451

25 Italy Fasol, Simona 1408 176,00 1519 189,88 181 154 173 182 215 180 209 228 1522 190,25 4449 185,38 -467

26 Estonia Krainik, Jelena 1445 180,63 1512 189,00 185 240 149 183 205 191 161 171 1485 185,63 4442 185,08 -474

27 Guernsey Hurford, Lauren 1566 195,75 1463 182,88 135 175 190 163 194 137 183 202 1379 172,38 4408 183,67 -508

28 Slovenia Kolarič, Vladka 1494 186,75 1509 188,63 214 145 180 191 169 156 147 202 1404 175,50 4407 183,63 -509

29 Hungary Vajda, Franciska 1553 194,13 1422 177,75 245 170 167 145 195 178 161 159 1420 177,50 4395 183,13 -521

30 Israel Mizrahi, Sara 1552 194,00 1496 187,00 154 160 181 189 153 166 160 178 1341 167,63 4389 182,88 -527

31 Slovakia Blazekova, Michaela 1426 178,25 1474 184,25 191 162 181 178 171 208 187 178 1456 182,00 4356 181,50 -560

32 Czech Republic Masatova, Vera 1414 176,75 1539 192,38 120 154 175 192 205 175 171 140 1332 166,50 4285 178,54 -631

33 Moldova Mayr, Zinovia 1341 167,63 1468 183,50 202 176 135 169 166 200 194 180 1422 177,75 4231 176,29 -685

34 Lithuania Malinauskiene, Inga 1329 166,13 1393 174,13 183 179 169 192 187 164 158 168 1400 175,00 4122 171,75 -794

35 Cyprus Herodotou, Nandia 1378 172,25 1396 174,50 125 155 205 188 156 184 158 162 1333 166,63 4107 171,13 -809

36 Bulgaria Ilieva, Didi 1323 165,38 1320 165,00 180 138 166 170 160 149 202 148 1313 164,13 3956 164,83 -960

37 Luxembourg Goncalves, Jessica 1237 154,63 1466 183,25 196 212 155 124 115 163 140 145 1250 156,25 3953 164,71 -963

38 Romania Popescu, Simona 1270 158,75 1323 165,38 128 183 194 152 144 188 181 148 1318 164,75 3911 162,96 -1005

39 Sweden Lind, Ingegerd  ( injured ) 1342 167,75 1342 167,75 -3574

40
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 1-3 highest Game 290

highest Series (8) 1875

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 217 181 218 258 197 249 220 245 1785 223,13 1785 223,13

R2 269 247 222 207 226 192 201 246 1810 226,25 3595 224,69

R3 226 224 235 215 214 183 206 236 1739 217,38 5334 222,25 418

R1 196 235 233 181 246 248 224 234 1797 224,63 1797 224,63

R2 258 241 202 204 236 195 210 162 1708 213,50 3505 219,06

R3 223 190 247 192 226 237 245 174 1734 216,75 5239 218,29 323

R1 222 176 177 215 228 244 204 235 1701 212,63 1701 212,63

R2 258 227 184 266 223 179 234 202 1773 221,63 3474 217,13

R3 233 220 177 149 203 254 214 269 1719 214,88 5193 216,38 277

R1 188 179 217 214 196 212 233 257 1696 212,00 1696 212,00

R2 228 246 226 259 247 206 217 246 1875 234,38 3571 223,19

R3 248 201 215 183 183 225 177 178 1610 201,25 5181 215,88 265

R1 219 229 179 194 182 218 212 191 1624 203,00 1624 203,00

R2 259 216 221 184 213 182 192 213 1680 210,00 3304 206,50

R3 171 204 259 258 256 182 179 244 1753 219,13 5057 210,71 141

R1 152 182 212 211 180 183 194 191 1505 188,13 1505 188,13

R2 204 230 205 198 247 248 238 258 1828 228,50 3333 208,31

R3 194 216 218 191 207 182 213 247 1668 208,50 5001 208,38 85

R1 172 169 161 164 212 225 215 165 1483 185,38 1483 185,38

R2 170 194 235 193 220 219 166 233 1630 203,75 3113 194,56

R3 228 210 209 238 222 258 244 233 1842 230,25 4955 206,46 39

R1 142 131 156 279 236 199 180 290 1613 201,63 1613 201,63

R2 184 193 177 226 216 211 194 219 1620 202,50 3233 202,06

R3 192 235 181 215 206 213 213 228 1683 210,38 4916 204,83 0

R1 191 182 235 200 199 226 200 235 1668 208,50 1668 208,50

R2 222 181 181 196 221 227 151 215 1594 199,25 3262 203,88

R3 202 234 192 223 172 214 178 212 1627 203,38 4889 203,71 -27

R1 204 199 211 231 191 185 185 256 1662 207,75 1662 207,75

R2 158 189 217 191 204 233 214 233 1639 204,88 3301 206,31

R3 195 170 244 170 184 182 199 234 1578 197,25 4879 203,29 -37

R1 189 188 149 254 196 212 213 212 1613 201,63 1613 201,63

R2 160 256 224 234 147 192 191 192 1596 199,50 3209 200,56

R3 267 211 174 205 195 178 153 163 1546 193,25 4755 198,13 -161

R1 165 159 200 161 197 248 246 216 1592 199,00 1592 199,00

R2 244 247 214 164 158 268 216 202 1713 214,13 3305 206,56

R3 165 162 214 160 178 219 180 166 1444 180,50 4749 197,88 -167

R1 157 180 211 193 191 171 199 236 1538 192,25 1538 192,25

R2 181 214 180 191 158 244 246 221 1635 204,38 3173 198,31

R3 232 214 158 159 195 203 225 163 1549 193,63 4722 196,75 -194

R1 209 211 137 182 175 204 207 221 1546 193,25 1546 193,25

R2 205 151 208 267 183 176 205 170 1565 195,63 3111 194,44

R3 257 182 180 171 194 225 168 226 1603 200,38 4714 196,42 -202

1 England Glover, Zara

2 Netherlands de Jong, Marieke

3 France Sacco, Isabelle 

4 Finland Pöllänen, Krista

5 Belgium Goossens, Katrien 

6 Austria Groß, Ivonne

7 Germany Luoto, Patrizia

8 Ukraine Tarasova, Olga

9 Denmark Brøndsted, Britt

10 Malta Abela, Sue

11 Greece Rovithaki,  Natassa 

12 Latvia Zavjalova, Diana

13 Norway Jakobsen, Renate

14 Ireland McDermott, Amanda
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 1-3 highest Game 290

highest Series (8) 1875

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 186 174 199 131 214 247 191 231 1573 196,63 1573 196,63

R2 209 175 191 203 180 173 192 179 1502 187,75 3075 192,19

R3 152 159 179 248 196 235 229 168 1566 195,75 4641 193,38 -275

R1 183 192 201 210 225 138 228 205 1582 197,75 1582 197,75

R2 212 171 188 183 186 215 182 187 1524 190,50 3106 194,13

R3 204 155 223 194 134 193 160 222 1485 185,63 4591 191,29 -325

R1 201 177 157 147 147 213 217 154 1413 176,63 1413 176,63

R2 172 199 201 185 225 197 225 202 1606 200,75 3019 188,69

R3 183 227 185 184 201 191 207 188 1566 195,75 4585 191,04 -331

R1 195 186 175 174 191 211 177 159 1468 183,50 1468 183,50

R2 192 160 198 166 191 236 205 239 1587 198,38 3055 190,94

R3 202 188 160 178 184 194 206 170 1482 185,25 4537 189,04 -379

R1 168 181 178 193 151 168 192 184 1415 176,88 1415 176,88

R2 201 179 205 177 200 167 197 169 1495 186,88 2910 181,88

R3 247 210 184 195 214 198 177 201 1626 203,25 4536 189,00 -380

R1 193 165 182 177 143 147 172 213 1392 174,00 1392 174,00

R2 225 168 172 192 191 182 177 191 1498 187,25 2890 180,63

R3 278 147 201 221 186 180 177 235 1625 203,13 4515 188,13 -401

R1 143 189 225 163 193 209 185 177 1484 185,50 1484 185,50

R2 200 166 217 170 228 185 158 182 1506 188,25 2990 186,88

R3 209 197 174 191 222 198 160 167 1518 189,75 4508 187,83 -408

R1 177 189 264 208 140 179 141 196 1494 186,75 1494 186,75

R2 184 164 194 171 199 185 201 181 1479 184,88 2973 185,81

R3 174 213 185 180 174 243 163 198 1530 191,25 4503 187,63 -413

R1 170 147 180 192 148 228 147 174 1386 173,25 1386 173,25

R2 177 215 182 202 147 141 224 246 1534 191,75 2920 182,50

R3 212 166 236 203 165 166 197 205 1550 193,75 4470 186,25 -446

R1 179 153 194 222 168 206 180 173 1475 184,38 1475 184,38

R2 149 180 179 179 222 226 170 165 1470 183,75 2945 184,06

R3 186 213 234 166 191 168 147 215 1520 190,00 4465 186,04 -451

R1 168 184 196 133 215 186 158 168 1408 176,00 1408 176,00

R2 189 230 152 217 164 166 179 222 1519 189,88 2927 182,94

R3 181 154 173 182 215 180 209 228 1522 190,25 4449 185,38 -467

R1 151 165 181 161 192 199 225 171 1445 180,63 1445 180,63

R2 179 171 180 236 181 214 192 159 1512 189,00 2957 184,81

R3 185 240 149 183 205 191 161 171 1485 185,63 4442 185,08 -474

R1 205 192 180 192 188 201 186 222 1566 195,75 1566 195,75

R2 157 244 177 181 202 163 180 159 1463 182,88 3029 189,31

R3 135 175 190 163 194 137 183 202 1379 172,38 4408 183,67 -508

R1 200 221 169 150 209 165 182 198 1494 186,75 1494 186,75

R2 172 214 279 175 154 180 165 170 1509 188,63 3003 187,69

R3 214 145 180 191 169 156 147 202 1404 175,50 4407 183,63 -509

15 Turkey Ozogluuntur, Ebru 

16 South Africa du Pisani, Annelize

17 Northern Ireland Black-Watson, Lynda

18 Catalonia Torrents, Sandra 

19 Poland Martin, Natalia

20 Scotland Butchard, Emma

21 Switzerland Cornuz, Valérie

22 Iceland Thorisdottir, Dagny Edda 

23 Belarus Sinitsa, Aksana

24 Russia Blagova, Elena 

25 Italy Fasol, Simona

26 Estonia Krainik, Jelena

27 Guernsey Hurford, Lauren

28 Slovenia Kolarič, Vladka
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Women - Round 1-3 highest Game 290

highest Series (8) 1875

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 193 189 190 188 175 203 232 183 1553 194,13 1553 194,13

R2 168 161 188 157 185 201 173 189 1422 177,75 2975 185,94

R3 245 170 167 145 195 178 161 159 1420 177,50 4395 183,13 -521

R1 189 232 170 188 189 191 192 201 1552 194,00 1552 194,00

R2 166 170 167 221 164 214 178 216 1496 187,00 3048 190,50

R3 154 160 181 189 153 166 160 178 1341 167,63 4389 182,88 -527

R1 148 214 180 181 202 159 184 158 1426 178,25 1426 178,25

R2 185 160 191 161 186 176 201 214 1474 184,25 2900 181,25

R3 191 162 181 178 171 208 187 178 1456 182,00 4356 181,50 -560

R1 186 168 159 170 224 194 145 168 1414 176,75 1414 176,75

R2 232 175 155 257 170 198 168 184 1539 192,38 2953 184,56

R3 120 154 175 192 205 175 171 140 1332 166,50 4285 178,54 -631

R1 156 146 147 170 196 179 142 205 1341 167,63 1341 167,63

R2 158 172 177 232 183 179 183 184 1468 183,50 2809 175,56

R3 202 176 135 169 166 200 194 180 1422 177,75 4231 176,29 -685

R1 212 133 150 145 157 165 169 198 1329 166,13 1329 166,13

R2 159 178 151 172 156 199 193 185 1393 174,13 2722 170,13

R3 183 179 169 192 187 164 158 168 1400 175,00 4122 171,75 -794

R1 173 160 189 181 182 163 158 172 1378 172,25 1378 172,25

R2 200 179 211 139 124 187 177 179 1396 174,50 2774 173,38

R3 125 155 205 188 156 184 158 162 1333 166,63 4107 171,13 -809

R1 168 169 223 169 162 145 140 147 1323 165,38 1323 165,38

R2 172 176 158 162 137 164 190 161 1320 165,00 2643 165,19

R3 180 138 166 170 160 149 202 148 1313 164,13 3956 164,83 -960

R1 211 147 174 148 143 143 116 155 1237 154,63 1237 154,63

R2 226 170 176 215 192 158 160 169 1466 183,25 2703 168,94

R3 196 212 155 124 115 163 140 145 1250 156,25 3953 164,71 -963

R1 148 129 174 159 126 180 166 188 1270 158,75 1270 158,75

R2 155 190 137 168 193 144 174 162 1323 165,38 2593 162,06

R3 128 183 194 152 144 188 181 148 1318 164,75 3911 162,96 -1005

R1 152 152 190 177 168 155 168 180 1342 167,75 1342 167,75

R2 1342 167,75

R3 1342 167,75 -3574

#WERT!

29 Hungary Vajda, Franciska 

30 Israel Mizrahi, Sara

31 Slovakia Blazekova, Michaela

32 Czech Republic Masatova, Vera

33 Moldova Mayr, Zinovia

34 Lithuania Malinauskiene, Inga

35 Cyprus Herodotou, Nandia

36 Bulgaria Ilieva, Didi

37 Luxembourg Goncalves, Jessica

38 Romania Popescu, Simona

39 Sweden Lind, Ingegerd  ( injured )

40
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Pl Lane 1 0 1

1 3
England Glover, Zara 238 185 215 2

8 4
Ukraine Tarasova, Olga 178 237 203 1

0 1 0 1 0 1

England Glover, Zara 259 172 245 2

Germany Luoto, Patrizia 248 199 187 1

1 1 0 0 1 0

4 5
Finland Pöllänen, Krista 244 215 2

5 6
Belgium Goossens, Katrien 229 165 0 1 1 0

0 0 0 2

0

0 0 0

3 7
France Sacco, Isabelle 197 198 0 0 0 0

6 8
Austria Groß, Ivonne 216 223 2

1 1 0 0 1 1

Finland Pöllänen, Krista 234 201 235 2

Austria Groß, Ivonne 269 169 202 1

0 0 0 1 0 0

2 9
Netherlands de Jong, Marieke 225 181 0

7 10
Germany Luoto, Patrizia 254 234 2

1 1 0

Finland

Pöllänen, Krista

233

203 186

Women - Finals

England

Glover, Zara
206

25.10.2008     14:04



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 1 highest Game 299

highest Series (8) 1868

Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Total Ø Cut

1 Belgium Lebon, Jean-Marc 221 257 220 222 220 290 194 244 1868 233,50 194

2 England Barrett, Dominic 125 235 203 225 232 264 258 247 1789 223,63 115

3 Finland Konsteri, Sami 181 203 198 184 269 213 299 234 1781 222,63 107

4 France Sacco, François 188 172 207 214 266 241 216 253 1757 219,63 83

5 Israel Aviram, Or 180 213 168 234 223 277 213 213 1721 215,13 47

6 Sweden Årup, Mathias 255 204 225 163 177 202 255 226 1707 213,38 33

7 Greece Krizinis, Evangelos 195 212 225 179 187 219 221 238 1676 209,50 2

8 South Africa Caminsky, Guy 169 171 196 186 225 201 258 268 1674 209,25 0

9 Germany Grabowski, Achim 182 191 188 255 211 214 215 199 1655 206,88 -19

10 Austria Groß, Thomas 168 175 187 177 267 212 232 234 1652 206,50 -22

11 Norway Olsen, Svein Roger 210 138 246 217 258 162 223 193 1647 205,88 -27

12 Belarus Chilkine, Dmitri 192 168 178 210 216 209 235 233 1641 205,13 -33

13 Ireland Bride, Alan 191 227 192 169 189 215 234 222 1639 204,88 -35

14 Denmark Brøndsted, Kim 182 144 255 234 180 215 202 203 1615 201,88 -59

15 Italy Zucchinelli, Enzo 132 197 193 211 224 279 202 170 1608 201,00 -66

16 Iceland Johannsson, Steinthor 165 192 229 215 170 190 202 222 1585 198,13 -89

17 Moldova Babiuc, Nicolai 147 182 215 231 188 201 203 213 1580 197,50 -94

18 Luxembourg Scheuer, Harald 222 193 166 215 188 169 223 188 1564 195,50 -110

19 Catalonia Galvez, Raul 213 175 172 189 217 203 182 209 1560 195,00 -114

20 Northern Ireland Nimick, Billy 179 171 177 177 216 224 224 187 1555 194,38 -119

21 Czech Republic Spacil, Jan 187 200 191 198 196 192 208 179 1551 193,88 -123

22.10.2008   19:11    



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 1 highest Game 299

highest Series (8) 1868

Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Total Ø Cut

22 Turkey Siveliol, Mihtat 160 201 196 167 244 220 138 219 1545 193,13 -129

23 Russia Sidorov, Gennady 195 171 192 153 178 227 191 235 1542 192,75 -132

24 Italy Reviglio, Marco TV 180 180 144 184 222 217 211 202 1540 192,50 -134

25 Netherlands Mol, Roel 171 216 185 169 226 184 192 168 1511 188,88 -163

26 Wales Morris, Clive 147 217 157 158 223 173 210 189 1474 184,25 -200

27 Slovakia Frunyo, Ladislav 211 139 163 202 191 153 202 204 1465 183,13 -209

28 Malta Falzon Reale, Ray 172 196 190 179 167 181 218 161 1464 183,00 -210

29 Guernsey Tomlin, Derek 186 161 178 162 204 155 184 214 1444 180,50 -230

30 Latvia Ovcinnikovs, Nikolajs 181 202 136 194 195 166 167 203 1444 180,50 -230

31 Poland Rafel, Ges 168 139 193 168 181 244 198 136 1427 178,38 -247

32 Scotland MCDermott, Jamie 222 130 168 198 179 173 171 169 1410 176,25 -264

33 Cyprus Kyriacou, Costas 161 169 212 192 191 147 178 157 1407 175,88 -267

34 Romania Simut, Viorel 170 143 174 183 192 191 182 167 1402 175,25 -272

35 Switzerland Hutzli, Philippe 223 187 127 200 180 157 146 178 1398 174,75 -276

36 Slovenia Pečaver, Marjan 144 150 173 170 201 191 152 194 1375 171,88 -299

37 Lithuania Perminas, Zilvinas 147 142 150 124 235 197 218 160 1373 171,63 -301

38 Estonia Beekmann, Raul 150 194 155 164 189 185 141 178 1356 169,50 -318

39 Ukraine Shylan, Vitaly 178 172 142 142 180 212 159 160 1345 168,13 -329

40 Bulgaria Georgiev, Hristo 187 141 181 128 143 166 191 199 1336 167,00 -338

41 San Marino Magnani, Thomas 117 210 151 132 158 152 173 136 1229 153,63 -445

42 Hungary Lacsek, Laszlo 147 139 141 217 142 156 137 117 1196 149,50 -478

22.10.2008   19:11    



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 2 highest Game (all) 299

highest Series (8 / all) 1868

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16 Ser.Rd.2 Ø Total Ø Cut

1 Belgium Lebon, Jean-Marc 1868 233,50 235 224 234 217 225 286 223 187 1831 228,88 3699 231,19 336

2 Finland Konsteri, Sami 1781 222,63 212 233 210 224 222 258 218 237 1814 226,75 3595 224,69 232

3 England Barrett, Dominic 1789 223,63 249 246 213 204 260 258 175 193 1798 224,75 3587 224,19 224

4 Sweden Årup, Mathias 1707 213,38 166 267 267 184 172 257 219 236 1768 221,00 3475 217,19 112

5 Norway Olsen, Svein Roger 1647 205,88 210 192 233 224 269 194 244 216 1782 222,75 3429 214,31 66

6 Austria Groß, Thomas 1652 206,50 209 178 226 221 224 214 207 255 1734 216,75 3386 211,63 23

7 Italy Zucchinelli, Enzo 1608 201,00 214 202 236 232 205 220 236 233 1778 222,25 3386 211,63 23

8 Russia Sidorov, Gennady 1542 192,75 234 205 215 215 256 237 214 245 1821 227,63 3363 210,19 0

9 France Sacco, François 1757 219,63 215 221 204 152 210 186 199 203 1590 198,75 3347 209,19 -16

10 Greece Krizinis, Evangelos 1676 209,50 187 192 257 199 212 192 237 193 1669 208,63 3345 209,06 -18

11 South Africa Caminsky, Guy 1674 209,25 233 221 181 192 200 203 203 223 1656 207,00 3330 208,13 -33

12 Germany Grabowski, Achim 1655 206,88 221 185 171 226 193 212 266 191 1665 208,13 3320 207,50 -43

13 Netherlands Mol, Roel 1511 188,88 254 203 211 232 233 248 194 231 1806 225,75 3317 207,31 -46

14 Israel Aviram, Or 1721 215,13 168 198 198 147 226 242 189 219 1587 198,38 3308 206,75 -55

15 Italy Reviglio, Marco TV 1540 192,50 214 226 226 255 206 237 223 174 1761 220,13 3301 206,31 -62

16 Northern Ireland Nimick, Billy 1555 194,38 210 174 268 236 240 213 190 181 1712 214,00 3267 204,19 -96

17 Moldova Babiuc, Nicolai 1580 197,50 197 218 200 220 254 171 220 172 1652 206,50 3232 202,00 -131

18 Belarus Chilkine, Dmitri 1641 205,13 221 174 225 205 183 195 182 201 1586 198,25 3227 201,69 -136

19 Ireland Bride, Alan 1639 204,88 200 168 218 224 182 185 182 216 1575 196,88 3214 200,88 -149

20 Czech Republic Spacil, Jan 1551 193,88 205 222 215 236 201 205 184 189 1657 207,13 3208 200,50 -155

21 Iceland Johannsson, Steinthor 1585 198,13 192 174 181 221 214 228 184 188 1582 197,75 3167 197,94 -196

23.10.2008    14:02



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 2 highest Game (all) 299

highest Series (8 / all) 1868

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16 Ser.Rd.2 Ø Total Ø Cut

22 Denmark Brøndsted, Kim 1615 201,88 194 200 190 177 183 211 214 152 1521 190,13 3136 196,00 -227

23 Scotland MCDermott, Jamie 1410 176,25 226 226 279 159 202 191 239 202 1724 215,50 3134 195,88 -229

24 Catalonia Galvez, Raul 1560 195,00 174 215 232 182 174 194 198 173 1542 192,75 3102 193,88 -261

25 Guernsey Tomlin, Derek 1444 180,50 175 212 170 192 212 235 184 214 1594 199,25 3038 189,88 -325

26 Luxembourg Scheuer, Harald 1564 195,50 198 168 201 173 175 205 180 160 1460 182,50 3024 189,00 -339

27 Latvia Ovcinnikovs, Nikolajs 1444 180,50 191 176 204 215 175 212 205 188 1566 195,75 3010 188,13 -353

28 Malta Falzon Reale, Ray 1464 183,00 158 180 207 184 211 200 200 183 1523 190,38 2987 186,69 -376

29 Poland Rafel, Ges 1427 178,38 212 191 201 193 171 181 243 154 1546 193,25 2973 185,81 -390

30 Turkey Siveliol, Mihtat 1545 193,13 176 214 178 206 184 155 166 143 1422 177,75 2967 185,44 -396

31 Cyprus Kyriacou, Costas 1407 175,88 212 205 199 185 181 166 176 222 1546 193,25 2953 184,56 -410

32 Wales Morris, Clive 1474 184,25 152 198 196 170 180 176 194 201 1467 183,38 2941 183,81 -422

33 Romania Simut, Viorel 1402 175,25 172 232 213 159 180 187 161 179 1483 185,38 2885 180,31 -478

34 Slovakia Frunyo, Ladislav 1465 183,13 137 169 164 171 154 229 157 180 1361 170,13 2826 176,63 -537

35 Lithuania Perminas, Zilvinas 1373 171,63 154 147 176 191 212 209 174 180 1443 180,38 2816 176,00 -547

36 Switzerland Hutzli, Philippe 1398 174,75 156 182 177 184 196 165 156 192 1408 176,00 2806 175,38 -557

37 Estonia Beekmann, Raul 1356 169,50 203 171 166 177 206 159 170 179 1431 178,88 2787 174,19 -576

38 Slovenia Pečaver, Marjan 1375 171,88 192 169 191 162 175 172 195 150 1406 175,75 2781 173,81 -582

39 Ukraine Shylan, Vitaly 1345 168,13 222 176 145 206 190 135 159 181 1414 176,75 2759 172,44 -604

40 Bulgaria Georgiev, Hristo 1336 167,00 144 174 202 148 161 170 185 163 1347 168,38 2683 167,69 -680

41 Hungary Lacsek, Laszlo 1196 149,50 194 214 192 215 177 154 144 184 1474 184,25 2670 166,88 -693

42 San Marino Magnani, Thomas 1229 153,63 168 184 168 129 190 147 149 179 1314 164,25 2543 158,94 -820

23.10.2008    14:02



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 3 highest Game (all) 299

highest Series (8 / all) 1868

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø Ser.Rd.2 Ø G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24 Ser.Rd.3 Ø Total Ø Cut

1 Finland Konsteri, Sami 1781 222,63 1814 226,75 245 192 235 166 266 197 238 269 1808 226,00 5403 225,13 378

2 England Barrett, Dominic 1789 223,63 1798 224,75 249 225 227 236 227 237 175 236 1812 226,50 5399 224,96 374

3 Austria Groß, Thomas 1652 206,50 1734 216,75 169 227 255 242 235 248 190 247 1813 226,63 5199 216,63 174

4 Belgium Lebon, Jean-Marc 1868 233,50 1831 228,88 200 205 193 165 161 169 173 195 1461 182,63 5160 215,00 135

5 Sweden Årup, Mathias 1707 213,38 1768 221,00 212 170 238 212 216 182 245 192 1667 208,38 5142 214,25 117

6 Germany Grabowski, Achim 1655 206,88 1665 208,13 193 198 237 238 206 216 242 258 1788 223,50 5108 212,83 83

7 Norway Olsen, Svein Roger 1647 205,88 1782 222,75 219 201 191 203 176 225 227 211 1653 206,63 5082 211,75 57

8 South Africa Caminsky, Guy 1674 209,25 1656 207,00 206 227 244 203 230 204 212 169 1695 211,88 5025 209,38 0

9 France Sacco, François 1757 219,63 1590 198,75 235 224 210 191 193 166 189 257 1665 208,13 5012 208,83 -13

10 Italy Reviglio, Marco TV 1540 192,50 1761 220,13 197 247 195 217 236 188 187 225 1692 211,50 4993 208,04 -32

11 Netherlands Mol, Roel 1511 188,88 1806 225,75 191 188 205 200 194 226 239 227 1670 208,75 4987 207,79 -38

12 Israel Aviram, Or 1721 215,13 1587 198,38 237 199 269 196 169 232 174 196 1672 209,00 4980 207,50 -45

13 Northern Ireland Nimick, Billy 1555 194,38 1712 214,00 233 216 170 214 231 199 233 215 1711 213,88 4978 207,42 -47

14 Russia Sidorov, Gennady 1542 192,75 1821 227,63 229 203 170 214 213 215 193 168 1605 200,63 4968 207,00 -57

15 Italy Zucchinelli, Enzo 1608 201,00 1778 222,25 199 189 174 198 192 170 174 247 1543 192,88 4929 205,38 -96

16 Greece Krizinis, Evangelos 1676 209,50 1669 208,63 195 249 217 155 178 163 179 203 1539 192,38 4884 203,50 -141

17 Czech Republic Spacil, Jan 1551 193,88 1657 207,13 202 227 194 195 191 220 204 215 1648 206,00 4856 202,33 -169

18 Denmark Brøndsted, Kim 1615 201,88 1521 190,13 189 219 224 235 229 201 194 215 1706 213,25 4842 201,75 -183

19 Belarus Chilkine, Dmitri 1641 205,13 1586 198,25 156 156 177 212 206 224 240 206 1577 197,13 4804 200,17 -221

20 Iceland Johannsson, Steinthor 1585 198,13 1582 197,75 218 170 202 190 215 204 216 206 1621 202,63 4788 199,50 -237

21 Moldova Babiuc, Nicolai 1580 197,50 1652 206,50 181 202 197 176 208 137 221 222 1544 193,00 4776 199,00 -249

24.10.2008     19:53



 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 3 highest Game (all) 299

highest Series (8 / all) 1868

Country Player Ser.Rd.1 Ø Ser.Rd.2 Ø G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24 Ser.Rd.3 Ø Total Ø Cut

22 Ireland Bride, Alan 1639 204,88 1575 196,88 208 152 177 181 216 212 203 209 1558 194,75 4772 198,83 -253

23 Scotland MCDermott, Jamie 1410 176,25 1724 215,50 221 192 175 204 205 191 207 144 1539 192,38 4673 194,71 -352

24 Guernsey Tomlin, Derek 1444 180,50 1594 199,25 213 176 190 181 223 171 214 227 1595 199,38 4633 193,04 -392

25 Catalonia Galvez, Raul 1560 195,00 1542 192,75 202 186 171 188 192 158 191 231 1519 189,88 4621 192,54 -404

26 Wales Morris, Clive 1474 184,25 1467 183,38 233 191 188 217 222 202 209 200 1662 207,75 4603 191,79 -422

27 Turkey Siveliol, Mihtat 1545 193,13 1422 177,75 189 196 161 179 223 192 232 227 1599 199,88 4566 190,25 -459

28 Latvia Ovcinnikovs, Nikolajs 1444 180,50 1566 195,75 217 170 190 188 185 210 186 173 1519 189,88 4529 188,71 -496

29 Luxembourg Scheuer, Harald 1564 195,50 1460 182,50 156 164 196 192 160 189 151 238 1446 180,75 4470 186,25 -555

30 Malta Falzon Reale, Ray 1464 183,00 1523 190,38 209 188 177 210 167 199 160 173 1483 185,38 4470 186,25 -555

31 Cyprus Kyriacou, Costas 1407 175,88 1546 193,25 225 127 183 217 194 225 183 158 1512 189,00 4465 186,04 -560

32 Lithuania Perminas, Zilvinas 1373 171,63 1443 180,38 166 169 204 208 192 181 246 196 1562 195,25 4378 182,42 -647

33 Slovakia Frunyo, Ladislav 1465 183,13 1361 170,13 210 170 173 223 190 197 173 208 1544 193,00 4370 182,08 -655

34 Poland Rafel, Ges 1427 178,38 1546 193,25 163 157 194 180 150 178 147 206 1375 171,88 4348 181,17 -677

35 Romania Simut, Viorel 1402 175,25 1483 185,38 237 157 165 257 202 148 145 149 1460 182,50 4345 181,04 -680

36 Switzerland Hutzli, Philippe 1398 174,75 1408 176,00 254 162 147 165 199 201 178 210 1516 189,50 4322 180,08 -703

37 Estonia Beekmann, Raul 1356 169,50 1431 178,88 191 184 162 230 162 161 189 248 1527 190,88 4314 179,75 -711

38 Ukraine Shylan, Vitaly 1345 168,13 1414 176,75 119 202 206 161 197 172 202 161 1420 177,50 4179 174,13 -846

39 Slovenia Pečaver, Marjan 1375 171,88 1406 175,75 173 160 131 220 132 165 133 208 1322 165,25 4103 170,96 -922

40 Hungary Lacsek, Laszlo 1196 149,50 1474 184,25 145 165 201 150 180 182 180 185 1388 173,50 4058 169,08 -967

41 Bulgaria Georgiev, Hristo 1336 167,00 1347 168,38 171 142 180 173 117 247 156 160 1346 168,25 4029 167,88 -996

42 San Marino Magnani, Thomas 1229 153,63 1314 164,25 227 151 188 150 180 148 143 182 1369 171,13 3912 163,00 -1113
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 1-3 highest Game 299

highest Series (8) 1868

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 181 203 198 184 269 213 299 234 1781 222,63 1781 222,63

R2 212 233 210 224 222 258 218 237 1814 226,75 3595 224,69

R3 245 192 235 166 266 197 238 269 1808 226,00 5403 225,13 378

R1 125 235 203 225 232 264 258 247 1789 223,63 1789 223,63

R2 249 246 213 204 260 258 175 193 1798 224,75 3587 224,19

R3 249 225 227 236 227 237 175 236 1812 226,50 5399 224,96 374

R1 168 175 187 177 267 212 232 234 1652 206,50 1652 206,50

R2 209 178 226 221 224 214 207 255 1734 216,75 3386 211,63

R3 169 227 255 242 235 248 190 247 1813 226,63 5199 216,63 174

R1 221 257 220 222 220 290 194 244 1868 233,50 1868 233,50

R2 235 224 234 217 225 286 223 187 1831 228,88 3699 231,19

R3 200 205 193 165 161 169 173 195 1461 182,63 5160 215,00 135

R1 255 204 225 163 177 202 255 226 1707 213,38 1707 213,38

R2 166 267 267 184 172 257 219 236 1768 221,00 3475 217,19

R3 212 170 238 212 216 182 245 192 1667 208,38 5142 214,25 117

R1 182 191 188 255 211 214 215 199 1655 206,88 1655 206,88

R2 221 185 171 226 193 212 266 191 1665 208,13 3320 207,50

R3 193 198 237 238 206 216 242 258 1788 223,50 5108 212,83 83

R1 210 138 246 217 258 162 223 193 1647 205,88 1647 205,88

R2 210 192 233 224 269 194 244 216 1782 222,75 3429 214,31

R3 219 201 191 203 176 225 227 211 1653 206,63 5082 211,75 57

R1 169 171 196 186 225 201 258 268 1674 209,25 1674 209,25

R2 233 221 181 192 200 203 203 223 1656 207,00 3330 208,13

R3 206 227 244 203 230 204 212 169 1695 211,88 5025 209,38 0

R1 188 172 207 214 266 241 216 253 1757 219,63 1757 219,63

R2 215 221 204 152 210 186 199 203 1590 198,75 3347 209,19

R3 235 224 210 191 193 166 189 257 1665 208,13 5012 208,83 -13

R1 180 180 144 184 222 217 211 202 1540 192,50 1540 192,50

R2 214 226 226 255 206 237 223 174 1761 220,13 3301 206,31

R3 197 247 195 217 236 188 187 225 1692 211,50 4993 208,04 -32

R1 171 216 185 169 226 184 192 168 1511 188,88 1511 188,88

R2 254 203 211 232 233 248 194 231 1806 225,75 3317 207,31

R3 191 188 205 200 194 226 239 227 1670 208,75 4987 207,79 -38

R1 180 213 168 234 223 277 213 213 1721 215,13 1721 215,13

R2 168 198 198 147 226 242 189 219 1587 198,38 3308 206,75

R3 237 199 269 196 169 232 174 196 1672 209,00 4980 207,50 -45

R1 179 171 177 177 216 224 224 187 1555 194,38 1555 194,38

R2 210 174 268 236 240 213 190 181 1712 214,00 3267 204,19

R3 233 216 170 214 231 199 233 215 1711 213,88 4978 207,42 -47

R1 195 171 192 153 178 227 191 235 1542 192,75 1542 192,75

R2 234 205 215 215 256 237 214 245 1821 227,63 3363 210,19

R3 229 203 170 214 213 215 193 168 1605 200,63 4968 207,00 -57

14 Russia Sidorov, Gennady 

13 Northern Ireland Nimick, Billy

12 Israel Aviram, Or

11 Netherlands Mol, Roel

10 Italy Reviglio, Marco TV

9 France Sacco, François

8 South Africa Caminsky, Guy

7 Norway Olsen, Svein Roger

6 Germany Grabowski, Achim

5 Sweden Årup, Mathias

4 Belgium Lebon, Jean-Marc 

3 Austria Groß, Thomas

2 England Barrett, Dominic

1 Finland Konsteri, Sami
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 1-3 highest Game 299

highest Series (8) 1868

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 132 197 193 211 224 279 202 170 1608 201,00 1608 201,00

R2 214 202 236 232 205 220 236 233 1778 222,25 3386 211,63

R3 199 189 174 198 192 170 174 247 1543 192,88 4929 205,38 -96

R1 195 212 225 179 187 219 221 238 1676 209,50 1676 209,50

R2 187 192 257 199 212 192 237 193 1669 208,63 3345 209,06

R3 195 249 217 155 178 163 179 203 1539 192,38 4884 203,50 -141

R1 187 200 191 198 196 192 208 179 1551 193,88 1551 193,88

R2 205 222 215 236 201 205 184 189 1657 207,13 3208 200,50

R3 202 227 194 195 191 220 204 215 1648 206,00 4856 202,33 -169

R1 182 144 255 234 180 215 202 203 1615 201,88 1615 201,88

R2 194 200 190 177 183 211 214 152 1521 190,13 3136 196,00

R3 189 219 224 235 229 201 194 215 1706 213,25 4842 201,75 -183

R1 192 168 178 210 216 209 235 233 1641 205,13 1641 205,13

R2 221 174 225 205 183 195 182 201 1586 198,25 3227 201,69

R3 156 156 177 212 206 224 240 206 1577 197,13 4804 200,17 -221

R1 165 192 229 215 170 190 202 222 1585 198,13 1585 198,13

R2 192 174 181 221 214 228 184 188 1582 197,75 3167 197,94

R3 218 170 202 190 215 204 216 206 1621 202,63 4788 199,50 -237

R1 147 182 215 231 188 201 203 213 1580 197,50 1580 197,50

R2 197 218 200 220 254 171 220 172 1652 206,50 3232 202,00

R3 181 202 197 176 208 137 221 222 1544 193,00 4776 199,00 -249

R1 191 227 192 169 189 215 234 222 1639 204,88 1639 204,88

R2 200 168 218 224 182 185 182 216 1575 196,88 3214 200,88

R3 208 152 177 181 216 212 203 209 1558 194,75 4772 198,83 -253

R1 222 130 168 198 179 173 171 169 1410 176,25 1410 176,25

R2 226 226 279 159 202 191 239 202 1724 215,50 3134 195,88

R3 221 192 175 204 205 191 207 144 1539 192,38 4673 194,71 -352

R1 186 161 178 162 204 155 184 214 1444 180,50 1444 180,50

R2 175 212 170 192 212 235 184 214 1594 199,25 3038 189,88

R3 213 176 190 181 223 171 214 227 1595 199,38 4633 193,04 -392

R1 213 175 172 189 217 203 182 209 1560 195,00 1560 195,00

R2 174 215 232 182 174 194 198 173 1542 192,75 3102 193,88

R3 202 186 171 188 192 158 191 231 1519 189,88 4621 192,54 -404

R1 147 217 157 158 223 173 210 189 1474 184,25 1474 184,25

R2 152 198 196 170 180 176 194 201 1467 183,38 2941 183,81

R3 233 191 188 217 222 202 209 200 1662 207,75 4603 191,79 -422

R1 160 201 196 167 244 220 138 219 1545 193,13 1545 193,13

R2 176 214 178 206 184 155 166 143 1422 177,75 2967 185,44

R3 189 196 161 179 223 192 232 227 1599 199,88 4566 190,25 -459

R1 181 202 136 194 195 166 167 203 1444 180,50 1444 180,50

R2 191 176 204 215 175 212 205 188 1566 195,75 3010 188,13

R3 217 170 190 188 185 210 186 173 1519 189,88 4529 188,71 -496

28 Latvia Ovcinnikovs, Nikolajs

27 Turkey Siveliol, Mihtat 

26 Wales Morris, Clive

25 Catalonia Galvez, Raul 

24 Guernsey Tomlin, Derek

23 Scotland MCDermott, Jamie

22 Ireland Bride, Alan

21 Moldova Babiuc, Nicolai

20 Iceland Johannsson, Steinthor

19 Belarus Chilkine, Dmitri

18 Denmark Brøndsted, Kim

17 Czech Republic Spacil, Jan

16 Greece Krizinis, Evangelos

15 Italy Zucchinelli, Enzo
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008

  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Men - Round 1-3 highest Game 299

highest Series (8) 1868

Country Player Rd. G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 Summe Ø Total Ø Cut

R1 222 193 166 215 188 169 223 188 1564 195,50 1564 195,50

R2 198 168 201 173 175 205 180 160 1460 182,50 3024 189,00

R3 156 164 196 192 160 189 151 238 1446 180,75 4470 186,25 -555

R1 172 196 190 179 167 181 218 161 1464 183,00 1464 183,00

R2 158 180 207 184 211 200 200 183 1523 190,38 2987 186,69

R3 209 188 177 210 167 199 160 173 1483 185,38 4470 186,25 -555

R1 161 169 212 192 191 147 178 157 1407 175,88 1407 175,88

R2 212 205 199 185 181 166 176 222 1546 193,25 2953 184,56

R3 225 127 183 217 194 225 183 158 1512 189,00 4465 186,04 -560

R1 147 142 150 124 235 197 218 160 1373 171,63 1373 171,63

R2 154 147 176 191 212 209 174 180 1443 180,38 2816 176,00

R3 166 169 204 208 192 181 246 196 1562 195,25 4378 182,42 -647

R1 211 139 163 202 191 153 202 204 1465 183,13 1465 183,13

R2 137 169 164 171 154 229 157 180 1361 170,13 2826 176,63

R3 210 170 173 223 190 197 173 208 1544 193,00 4370 182,08 -655

R1 168 139 193 168 181 244 198 136 1427 178,38 1427 178,38

R2 212 191 201 193 171 181 243 154 1546 193,25 2973 185,81

R3 163 157 194 180 150 178 147 206 1375 171,88 4348 181,17 -677

R1 170 143 174 183 192 191 182 167 1402 175,25 1402 175,25

R2 172 232 213 159 180 187 161 179 1483 185,38 2885 180,31

R3 237 157 165 257 202 148 145 149 1460 182,50 4345 181,04 -680

R1 223 187 127 200 180 157 146 178 1398 174,75 1398 174,75

R2 156 182 177 184 196 165 156 192 1408 176,00 2806 175,38

R3 254 162 147 165 199 201 178 210 1516 189,50 4322 180,08 -703

R1 150 194 155 164 189 185 141 178 1356 169,50 1356 169,50

R2 203 171 166 177 206 159 170 179 1431 178,88 2787 174,19

R3 191 184 162 230 162 161 189 248 1527 190,88 4314 179,75 -711

R1 178 172 142 142 180 212 159 160 1345 168,13 1345 168,13

R2 222 176 145 206 190 135 159 181 1414 176,75 2759 172,44

R3 119 202 206 161 197 172 202 161 1420 177,50 4179 174,13 -846

R1 144 150 173 170 201 191 152 194 1375 171,88 1375 171,88

R2 192 169 191 162 175 172 195 150 1406 175,75 2781 173,81

R3 173 160 131 220 132 165 133 208 1322 165,25 4103 170,96 -922

R1 147 139 141 217 142 156 137 117 1196 149,50 1196 149,50

R2 194 214 192 215 177 154 144 184 1474 184,25 2670 166,88

R3 145 165 201 150 180 182 180 185 1388 173,50 4058 169,08 -967

40 Hungary Lacsek, Laszlo 

39 Slovenia Pečaver, Marjan

38 Ukraine Shylan, Vitaly

37 Estonia Beekmann, Raul

36 Switzerland Hutzli, Philippe

35 Romania Simut, Viorel

34 Poland Rafel, Ges

33 Slovakia Frunyo, Ladislav

32 Lithuania Perminas, Zilvinas

31 Cyprus Kyriacou, Costas

30 Malta Falzon Reale, Ray

29 Luxembourg Scheuer, Harald
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 31st European Champions Cup 2008
  20.10 - 26.10 2008     Duisburg, Germany

Deutsche Bowling Union

Pl Lane

0 1 1

1 13
Finland Konsteri, Sami 173 244 253 2

8 14
South Africa Caminsky, Guy 195 238 175 1

1 0 0 0 0 0

Finland Konsteri, Sami 237 184 0

Norway Olsen, Svein Roger 277 222 2

0 0 0 1 1 0

4 15
Belgium Lebon, Jean-Marc 204 163 0

5 16
Sweden Årup, Mathias 216 194 2 0 1 0

1 1 0
1

0

0 1 1

3 17
Austria Groß, Thomas 154 202 240 2 0 0 0

6 18
Germany Grabowski, Achim 201 183 201 1

1 0 0 1 1 0

Austria Groß, Thomas 257 237 2

Sweden Årup, Mathias 238 196 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2 19
England Barrett, Dominic 182 179 0

7
Norway Olsen, Svein Roger 197 219 2

20 1 1 0

Austria

Groß, Thomas

201 169

168 192 197

Men - Finals

Norway

Olsen, Svein Roger
154
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